4000004

(Requestor's Name)		
(Addı	ess)	
(Address)		
(Citv/	State/Zip/Phone	·#)
(0.1)		,
(Busi	ness Entity Nam	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	iling Officer:	

100315139211

06/28/18--01006--024 **128.75

W18-60736

18 JUX 23 PH 6: 12

Office Use Only

M. MOON' JUL 31 2018

COVER LETTER

.

F14-5392

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Change from Foreign Not For Profit Corp to a Florida NP Corp

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Articl	icate of Domestication es of Incorporation and Certified Copy to domesticate and file	\$50.00 <u>\$78.75</u> \$128.75			
<u>OPTIONAL:</u>			 منه (۲ بر منه ا	18	
Certif	icate of Status	\$ 8.75	· · ·	JUN 20	• • • • • • • • • • • • • •
U.S. Aquaculture Suppliers Association, Inc.				PH 6: 1	
	Name (printed or	typed)	• •	<u></u>	
	P.O. Box 12759				
	Address				
	Tallahassee, FI 32317	-2759			
	City, State &	Zip			
	850-216-2400				
	Daytime Telephone	Number			
	aquaculturesuppliers@				

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

F1400005392

NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

• •

The undersigned. Paul Zajicek	Registered Agent					
(Name) of U.S. Aquaculture Suppliers Association, Inc. (Doc# FL000005392)	(Title) a foreign Corporation					
(Corporation Name) in accordance with section 617.1803, Florida Statutes	s, does hereby certify:					
1. The date on which corporation was first formed w	vas August 3 1990					
2. The jurisdiction where the above named corporati came into being was Arkansas (Entity File N	•					
 The name of the corporation immediately prior to was U.S. Aquaculture Suppliers Associated 	-					
The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 617.01201 and 617.0202 with this certificate is U.S. Aquaculture Suppliers Association, Inc.						
5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege so administration of the corporation, or any other eq immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Florida (Florida Foreign Not for Profit Corp - Doc# I	uivalent jurisdiction under applicable law. Domestication was					
 Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to c to s. 617.1803. 	complete the domestication requirements pursuan					
am Aquaculture Supp	liers Association					
and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domesti so this the 25 day of June						
	Zariak 2018					
(Authorized	Signature)					
	ריס גר סי					
Filing	• .					

Filing Fee:Certificate of Domestication\$50.00Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy\$78.75Total to domesticate and file\$128.75

•

· · · · ·

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

U.S. Aquaculture Suppliers Association, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: Principal Address

4483 Argyle Lane

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 12759

Tallahassee, FL 32317-2759

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

Advocate and promote aquaculture production equipment and services.

18 J
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Annual election of directors at the annual meeting of the membership.

At each annual meeting, the membership entitled to vote shall by

plurality vote and elect a Board of Directors as fixed by the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s):

Title/Name	Title/Name			
Cathie Griffin, President	Roci Brawner, Treasurer			
Tony Robertson, Vice President				
Rebecca Boyce, Secretary				
Title/Name	Title/Name			
Title/Name	Title/Name			

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Paul Zajicek

4543 Argyle Lane

Tallahassee, FL 32309

ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Paul Zajicek, Florida Register Agent

4543 Argyle Lane

Tallahassee, FL 32309

*********** Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated

in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Paul Zajiak

Signature/Registered Agent

Paul W. Zmich Signature/Incorpore

6/25/2018 Date

<u>i/28/2018</u>

18 JUN 28 PX 6: 12